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WlRCUlT CLERK AND EX 
RECORDER OF DEEDS : 

Hon. J. Legerwoo4, 
Deputy Circuit Clerk 
Clinton County 
Plattsburg, Missouri 

Dear Sir: 

OFFIOIO)Oircuit Clerk who is ex officio 
)recorder of deeds should use the 
seal of the Circuit Court in all 
oases in which a seal i s required. 

li&roh 11, l93f>. 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of 
Vebru8ZJ 2b , 1935, requesti an opinion of this office aa 
follows: 

•we would like very auob to have your opinion 
aa to the seal we ahvuld use in the office of 
eoord~r of Ducds . At the present time we nre 

using t ne seal of t he Circuit court in both 
offices, and some ques tion baa coae up in regard 
t o whether or not that is the proper seal to 
use or wnetner -• should ha•e ne• seal ade for 
the office of Recorder, ahowing the office aa 
Ex Of fic io Recorder of Jeeds . 

fi e should appreciate having your advice in thia 
ma tter a t tbe earliest possible date , for if we 
are using t Le wrong seal , e would like to 
oorreo ~ i~ as aoon ~a possible. • 

e believe that .:::ection llb32 Revised Statutes of 
Mi ssouri, 1929, answers your question. Said section r eada 
a s fol lo •. s : 

•then th~ clerk of the circuit court is ex 
officio r ecorder of the county, he shall uee 
the seal of said court in all C&888 in whi ch hi s 
offici al aeal is to be affixed.• 



· Hon. J . Leger wood. . arch 11 , 1935 . 

The above section clearly r cGuires a clerk of t ne Circuit 
Court uho is ex otftcio r ecorder to usc a seal ot t :hc C1rcu1 t Court 
in all cases i n whiob his off1ciu.l ae 1e t o be affixed. 

It 1. therefore the opi nion of t hi s offioe t hat a 01rou1t 
Clerk •ho is also ex officio reoor de7 of deods st~ould in all in-
st ces in wnioh hts official se~ i s reo~ired use t he eal of tbe 
C1rcu1 t Court. 

IIPPRO~Dt 

ROY eX I TT'1l CX, 
At torney ~eneral 

JLH:JF..T/ Wf 

Yours very truly • 

J AMP.ij L . H' RDBOJTEL, 
Assi stant Attorney General 


